REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Elections** recommends **HB 2312** be amended on page 3, in line 41, after "committee" by inserting ", as defined by K.S.A. 25-4143(i)(1), and amendments thereto,";

On page 4, in line 30, after "committee" by inserting ", as defined by K.S.A. 25-4143(i)(1), and amendments thereto,";

On page 5, in line 7, by striking all after the first "for"; in line 8, by striking all before the period and inserting "each violation if the person has not previously been found to have violated the campaign finance act, \$10,000 for each violation if the person has previously been found to have violated such act and \$15,000 for each violation if the person has been found to have violated such act on two or more occasions"; in line 14, after "committee" by inserting ", as defined by K.S.A. 25-4143(i)(1), and amendments thereto,"; also in line 14, by striking "the" and inserting "such"; in line 29, after "committee" by inserting ", as defined by K.S.A. 25-4143(i)(1), and amendments thereto, "; as defined by K.S.A. 25-4143(i)(1), and amendments thereto,"; also in line 14, by striking "the" and inserting "such"; in line 30, by striking the second "the" and inserting "such"; in line 32, by striking "the" and inserting "such"; in line 35, after the first "any" by inserting "such"; in line 38, by striking "a" and inserting "any such"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson